PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
SHEET
 OF
DWG SIZE
  C2
ISSUE
J5D003NF-1      J5D003NF-1

 64. REPLACEMENT APPARATUS BLANKS MAY BE ORDERED BY COMCODE. REFER TO
     THE "TABLE OF APPARATUS BLANKS" (MANUFACTURING NOTE 10) FOR
     CORRECT ORDERING CODE.
 65. FOR OFFICES REQUIRING EMC TREATED CROSS AISLE CABINET DUCT WORK
     WITH XCDU REFERENCE DRAWINGS ED5D792-70 & ED5D779-70.
 66. LOOSE FUSE LABELS CAN BE ORDERED THROUGH THE CONTROLLING ED
     DRAWING ONLY (ED5D088-12).
 67. LOOSE DESIGNATION LABELS ORDERED FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT AND GROWTH
     APPLICATIONS ARE ORDERED THROUGH THE CONTROLLING ED DRAWING ONLY.
     REFERENCE TABLE A AND D9, MANUFACTURE AND ENGINEERING NOTES IN
     THE J-DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE APPROPRIATE ED GROUPS.
 68. ON ALL ORDERS, A HORIZONTAL EQL MUST BE SPECIFIED FOR EACH J LIST
     WHICH PROVIDES A CIRCUIT PACK EQUIPPED IN A MULTI-PURPOSE CIRCUIT
     PACK POSITION AND FOR EACH ASSOCIATED D LIST.
 69. RESERVED
 70. VERTICAL EQL AND UNIT NUMBER MUST BE SPECIFIED WHEN ORDERING
     NON-X OR CABINET MOUNTED UNITS. THIS INFORMATION IS INCLUDED
     ON THE DESIGNATION STRIP LABEL.
 71. WHEN FINAL ASSEMBLY KITS ARE SPECIFIED FOR NON-X OR CABINET
     MOUNTED UNITS DESIGNATION STRIPS ARE FURNISHED WITH LABELS
     REFLECTING ULTIMATE CIRCUIT PACK REQUIREMENTS. FOR LABEL
     INFORMATION, SEE ED5D804-11.
500. THIS LIST OR GROUP MAY BE SPECIFIED AS A MAIN OR SUPPLEMENTAL
     ITEM.
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC